

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS. 13835-13837/2009 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2009

(Arising out of final order dated 30.06.2009 in Order Below  
Exh.2541 in TSC No.2/96 with 1/97 AND 2/97 OF the DESIGNATED  
COURT, PUNE)

SHAMSUNDER NARSINGH DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY CHATYA KADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Thukral, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice returnable within three weeks. Dasti in  
addition is permitted.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in TSC No.2/96, 1/97  
and 2/97, pending before the learned Designated Judge, TADA,  
Pune, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER